Application Notes/Briefs
AMERICAN AND EUROPEAN FONTS IN
STANDARD CHARACTER GENERATORS
Ten popular American and European 64-character
subsets for displays and printers are now available
from National as single-chip, standard character
generators. These parts, listed in Table 1, are sold
off-the-shelf without a ROM masking charge.

MM4241 operate at -55°C to +125°C and the
MM5240 and MM5241 at _25°C to +70°C.
TYPE NUMBER CODE
Horizontal Scan (5 x 7)
MM4240AA!MM5240AA ASCII
MM4240AE!MM5240AE ASCII
MM4240ABU!MM5240ABU Hollerith
MM424QABZ/MM524QABZ EBCDIC-B
MM4240ACA!MM5240ACA EBCDIC
Vertical Scan (7 x 5)
MM4241 ABL/MM5241 AB L ASCII
MM4241ABV/MM5241ABV ECMA
MM4241ABW!MM5241ABW ECMA
MM4241ABX!MM5241ABX ECMA
MM4241ABY!MM5241ABY ECMA
Input-output configurations and character formats
for the ROMs are shown in Figures 1 and 2. Appli­
cation Note AN-40 The Systems Approach to
Character Generators gives examples of I ine and
column address-control logic, and CRT and printer
operating techniques.
64-CHARACTER SUBSET FIGURE
Upper-case alphanumeric 3
Lower-case alpha and symbols 4
Upper-case alphanumenc 5
Upper-case alphanumeric 6
Uppet"case alphanumeric (IBM) 7
Upper-case alphanumeric B
Upper-case A/N, Scandinavian 9
Upper-case A/N, German 10
Upper-case A/N, general
European (French, British. Italian) 11
Upper-case A/N, Spanish 12
TABLE 1. Single-Chip, Standard Horizontal~Scan and Vertical-Scan Character Generators
CODE
INPUTS
(CHARACTER
ADDRESS)
"'. ADDRESS
INPUTS
:"'
f
c,
MM4240/
MM5240
(A) ROMCONFlGUAATION
"
"
"
"'. OUTPUTS
000B,B,8, 8,8,
001. •
ROW ~~~: •• :
AODRESS100 • ••
101. •
110. •
111. •
FIGURE 1. Horizontal-Scan Character Generator ROM
IN~~~ b, I( ::
(CHARACTER It,
AOORUS)
COLUMN
",
•
{
C,
AODRESS c,
INPUTS
C.
MM4241J
MM5241
(AI ROM CONFIGURATION
"